Shelton Board of Education

8/30/2019 11:46:00 AM
' Bus Driver Directions For LHS08IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Total Riders: 37
Max Load: 37
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedute Day: Monday

Route: LHSO08IN LHE TQO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:36 am
Bus: & End Time: 08:50 am
Driver: Total Time: 13:30
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 3.24 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:36 am START 681 LONG HILL. AVE 1
Start on Long Hill Ave 0.26

8:37 am STOP 723 Long Hill Ave 3
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.05

8:37 am STOP 729 Long Hill Ave 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.29

8:38 am STOP LongHill @Ojibwa/Wintergreen 4
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.22

8:39am STOP 826/829 Long Hill Ave 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 617
Right turn at Mohawk Dr 0.08

8:40 am STOP Mohawk Dr @ Algonkin Rd 4
Left turn at Algonkin Rd 0.14
Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.02

8:41am STOP 4 MANHASSETT TRAIL/3 Manhassett Trl 3
Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.09

8:42am STOP Manhassett Trl @ Shinnacock Trl 3
Right turn at Shinnacock Trl 0.07

8:42am STOP Shinnacock Trl @ Pueblo Trl 3
Right turn at Pueblo Trl 0.08
Bear Left on Qjibwa Rd 0.1

8:44am STOP 60 OJIBWA ROAD 2
Continue on QOjibwa Rd 0.02

8:44am STOP BASKETBALL CCURT - OJIBWA @ ALGONQUIN 2
Continue on Qjibwa Rd 0.01

8:44am STOP Ojibwa Rd @ Algonkin Rd 2
Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.03

8:45am STOP 49 Ojibwa Rd 2
Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.04

8:45am STOP 43 OJIBWA ROAD 4
Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.04
Sharp Right at Pochong Trl 0.08
Sharp Left at Long Hill Ave 0.02

8:46am END 816 LONG HILL AVENUE 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 1.38
Left turn at Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

8:50 am DEST LONG HILL ES 37



8/30/2019 11:51:37 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For LHS080OUT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Total Riders: 40
Max Load: 40
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS080UT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time:  03:45 pm
Bus: 8 End Time: 04:10 pm
Driver: Total Time: 25:14
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 4.00 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE LONG HILL. ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM  (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 40

Start on Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.57
3:56 pm STOP 681 LONG HILL AVE

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.26
3:57 pm STOP 723 Long Hill Ave

Centinue on Long Hill Ave 0.05
3:57 pm S8STOP 729 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.29
3:58 pm STOP LongHill @0Ojibwa/Wintergreen

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.22
359 pm STOP 826/829 Long Hill Ave

Continue on l.ong Hill Ave 0.17

Right turn at Mohawk Dr 0.08
4:00 pm STOP Mohawk Dr @ Algonkin Rd

Left turn at Algenkin Rd 0.14

Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.02
4:01 pm STOP 4 MANHASSETT TRAIL/3 Manhassett Trl

Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.09
4:02 pm STOP Manhassett Trl @ Shinnacock Trl

Right turn at Shinnacock Trl 0.07
4:02pm STOP Shinnacock Trl @ Pueblo Trl

Right turn at Pueblo Trl 0.08

Bear Left on QOjibwa Rd 0.11
4:04 pm STOP 60 OJIBWA ROAD

Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.02
4:04 pm STOP BASKETBALL COURT - OJIBWA @ ALGONQUIN

Continue on Qjibwa Rd 0.01
4:05 pm STOP Ojibwa Rd @ Algonkin Rd

Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.03
4:05 pm STCOP 49 Ojibwa Rd

Continue on Ojibwa Rd 0.04
4:05 pm STOP 43 OJIBWA ROAD

Continue on Qjibwa Rd 0.04

Sharp Right at Pochong Trl 0.08

Sharp Left at Long Hill Ave 0.02
4:06 pm STOP 816 LONG HILL AVENUE

Continue on Long Hilk Ave 1.57

4:10 pm

END

Long Hill Ave @ Rocky Rest Rd



8/30/2019 11:46:10 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS11IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Page 1

Route: LHS11iN LHE TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:26 am Total Riders: 38
Bus: 11 End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 38
Driver: Total Time: 23:30 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 6.44 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:26 am START Nells Rock Rd@Sunwood Dr 6
Start on Nells Rock Rd 0.20
8:27 am STOP Nells Rock@ 2nd Sunwood 4
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.13
Right turn at Falmouth Dr 0.23
Left turn at Bristol Dr 0.02
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Bristol Dr (END) 0.02
Right turn at Falmouth Dr 0.23
Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.02
8:30 am STOP 133 NELLS ROCK ROAD 1
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.18
Sharp Right at L'Hermitage Dr 0.18
8:31am STOP L'Hermitage Dr @ Basking Brook Ln 6
Continue on L'Hermitage Dr 0.07
Bear Right on Montagne Ln 0.21
Bear Right on L'Hermitage Dr 0.25
Sharp Left at Nells Rock Rd 0.74
8:35am STOP Nells Rock Rd @ Country Pl 1
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.02
Right turn at Buddington Rd 0.04
8:36am STOP 17 Buddington Rd 2
Continue on Buddington Rd 0.02
8:36am STOP 23 Buddington Rd 1
Continue on Buddington Rd 0.1
8:36am STOP 49 Buddington Rd 1
Continue on Buddington Rd 0.15
Right turp at English En 0.07
8:37 am STOP 15 ENGLISH LANE 1
Continue on English Ln 0.11
8:38am STOP 41 ENGLISH LN 1
Continue on English Ln 0.14
>>TURNAROUND<English Ln (END) 0.31
Right turn at Buddington Rd 0.03
8:40 am STOP Buddington Rd @ Country Walk 9
Continue on Buddington Rd 0.08
Right turn at John Dominick Dr 0.17
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
John Dominick Dr {END) 0.17
Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.15
8:43am STOP Buddington Rd No Intersection 1
Continue on Buddington Rd 0.29
Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.10
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.35
Left turn at Todd Rd 0.37
Right turn at Platt Rd 0.10
Left turn at Platt Rd 0.3

8:47 am STOP 7 PLATT ROAD 2



8/30/2019 11:46:10 AM

Continue on
Right turn at

8:48 am STOP

Continue on

8:48 am END

Continue on
Right turn at

8:50 am DEST

Shelton Board of Education .
Bus Driver Directions For LHS11IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES A

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Platt Rd 0.08
Long Hill Ave 0.16
468/472 Long Hill Ave 1
Long Hill Ave 0.06
476 Long Hill Ave 1
Long Hill Ave 0.50
Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
I.ONG HILL ES 38



Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For LHS110UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

8/30/2019 1:36:23 PM

Total Riders: 36
Max Load: 36
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS110OUT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time: 03:45 pm
Bus: 11 End Time: 04:24 pm
Driver: Total Time; 39:17
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 8.34 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM  (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 36

Start on Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.54
3:56 pm STOP 476 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.06
3:56 pm STOP 468/472 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.16

Left turn at Platt Rd 0.08
3:57 pm STOP 7 PLATT ROAD

Continue on Platt Rd 0.21

Right turn at Platt Rd 0.10

Left turn at Todd Rd 0.37

Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.35

Left turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.10

Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.04
4:01 pm STOP 17 Buddington Rd

Continue on Buddington Rd 0.02
4:0f pm STOP 23 Buddington Rd

Continue on Buddington Rd 0.11
4:01 pm STOP 49 Buddington Rd

Continue on Buddington Rd 0.15

Right turn at English Ln 0.17
4:03 pm STOP 41 ENGLISH LN

Continue on English Ln 0.14

>>TURNAROUND< English Ln (END) 0.31

Right turn at Buddington Rd 0.03
4:05 pm STOP Buddington Rd @ Country Walk

Continue on Buddington Rd 0.08

Right turn at John Dominick Dr 0.17

>> TURN AROUND AT <<
John Dominick Dr (END) 0.17

Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.15
4:07 pm STOP Buddington Rd No Intersection

Continue on Buddington Rd 0.29

Left turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.23
4:09 pm STOP Nells Rock Rd @ Sunwood Dr

Confinue on Nells Rock Rd 0.20
4:10 pm STOP Nells Rock@ 2nd Sunwood

Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.13

Right turn at Falmouth Dr 0.23

Left turn at Bristol Dr 0.02

>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Bristol Dr (END) 0.02

Right turn at Falmouth Dr 0.23

Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.02
4:13 pm STOP 133 NELLS ROCK ROAD



8/30/2019 1:38:23 PM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS110UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Nells Rock Rd 0.18
Sharp Right at L’'Hermitage Dr 0.25
Bear Right on Montagne Ln 0.21
Bear Right on L'Hermitage Dr 0.07
4:15 pm STOP L'Hermitage Dr @ Basking Brook Ln 5
Continue on L'Hermitage Dr 0.18
Right turn at Nells Rock Rd 0.7
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.55
Left turn at Meadow St 0.11
Right turn at Wheeler St 0.48
Left turn at Riverview Ave 0.06
4:22 pm STOP Riverview Ave @ William 5t 1
Left turn at William St 0.47

4:24 pm END William St @ Meadow St



8/30/2019 11:46:24 AM

Route: LHS18IN LHE TO SCHOOL

Bus: 18
Driver:

Anchor: LONG HILL ES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:26 am
8:27 am

8:28 am

8:31 am

8:32 am

8:32 am

8:33 am

8:33 am

8:36 am
8:36 am
8:37 am
8:37 am
8:38 am

8:38 am

8:39 am

8:40 am

8:41 am

8:42 am

START
Start on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
STOP

Continue on

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Left turn at

Left turn at
STOP

Sharp Right at

Left turn at

STOP
Right turn at

Right turn at
STOP

Continue on

STOP
Right turn at

Continue on

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For LHS18IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

13/15 BRIDGEPORT AVE
Bridgeport Ave

Bridgeport Ave @ John St
Bridgeport Ave

Bridgeport Ave@BIlacksHillRd

Bridgeport Ave
Constitution Blvd S
Long Hill Ave
Sullivan Ave

15 Sullivan Ave
Sullivan Ave
Bridgeport Ave

82 BRIDGEPORT AVENUE
Bridgeport Ave

56 Bridgeport Ave
Bridgeport Ave
Center St

155/153 Center St
Center St

147 Center St
Center St

Howe Ave
Kneen St
Coram Ave

Coram Ave @ Hill 5t
Hill St

Hill 5t @ Prospect Ave
Hill St

70 Hill st
Hill st

Hill 5t @ Division Ave
Hill 8t

107 HILL STREET
Hill St

Hill St @ Cross St
Cross 5t

Orchard St
Orchard St @ Division Ave

Division Ave
Maltby St

Maltby St @ Prospect Ave
Prospect Ave

Kneen St

77 Kneen St
Kneen 5t

Kneen St @ Kneen Ct
Kneen Ct

Carley St

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:
Distance:

08:26 am
08:50 am

5.73 mi.

Total Riders: 41
Max Load: 41
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3

0.03
4

0.46
3

0.17

0.17

0.37

0.05
1

0.03

0.19
1

0.06
1

0.11

0.04
2

0.03
1

0.18

0.42

0.06

0.25
1

0.06
2

0.02
2

0.04
1

0.06
4

0.05
1

0.07

0.08
' 5

0.06

0.06
1

0.13

0.07
1

0.06
2

0.07

0.05



8/30/2019 11:46:24 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS18IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:42am STOP 38 CARLEY STREET 1
Continue on Carley St 0.07
8:43am STOP Maltby@Division@Carley 1
Sharp Right at Division Ave 0.04
8:43am END 98 Division Ave 3
Continue on Division Ave 0.02
Bear Right on Kneen St 0.41
Continue on Kneen St Ext 017
Sharp Left at Long Hill Ave 1.48
Right turn at Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

8:50 am DEST LONG HILL ES 41



8/30/2019 11:51:47 AM
Bus Driver Directions For LHS180UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Route: LHS180UT LHE FROM SCHOOL

Bus: 18
Driver:

Anchor: LONG HILLES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

3:45 pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:56 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES
Start on Long Hill ES Driveway
Left turn at Long Hill Ave
Sharp Right at Kneen St Ext
Continue on Kneen St

4:00 pm STOP Kneen St @ Kneen Ct
Left turn at Kneen Ct
Continue on Carley 5t

4:01 pm STOP 38 CARLEY STREET
Continue on Carley St

4:01 pm STOP Maltby@Division@Carley
Sharp Right at Division Ave

4:02 pm STOP 98 Division Ave
Continue on Division Ave
Bear Right on Kneen St

4:02 pm STOP 77 Kneen St
Continue on Kneen St

4:03 pm STOP 113 Kneen St
Continue on Kneen St
Right turn at Kneen Ct
Continue on Carley 5t
Sharp Right at Division Ave
Left turn at Kneen St
Left turn at Coram Ave
Left turn at Maltby St

4:05 pm STOP Maltby St @ Prospect Ave
Continue on Maltby St
Right turn at Division Ave

4:06 pm STOP Division Ave @ Orchard St
Continue on Division Ave

4:06 pm STOP 182 DIVISION AVE
Continue on Division Ave

4:07 pm STOP Division Ave @ Hill St
Left turn at Hill St

4:07 pm STOP 107 HILL STREET
Centinue on Hill St

4:08 pm STOP Hill St @ Cross St
Left turn at Cross St
Left turn at Orchard St
Continue on Division Ave
Right turn at Hill St

4:09 pm STOP 70 Hill St
Continue on Hill St

4:09 pm STOP Hill St @ Prospect Ave

Continue on
Left turn at

Shelton Board of Education

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance

Hill St
Coram Ave

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:
Distance:

03:45 pm
04:17 pm

5.50 mi.

Total Riders; 36
Max Load: 36
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 1

0.06
1.52
0.17
0.33

0.07
0.05

0.07

0.04

0.02
0.02

0.06

0.00
0.07
0.11
0.06
0.12
0.13
0.06

0.06
0.06

0.02

0,02

0.06

0.05

0.07
0.06
0.05
0.04

0.02

0.06
0.17

36



8/30/2019 11:51:47 AM

4:12 pm

4:12 pm

4:12 pm

4:14 pm

4:17 pm

Right turn at

Right turn at

Right turn at

Right turn at

Left turn at
STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS180UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Center St
Howe Ave
Cornell St
Coram Ave
Center St

147 Center St
Center St

155/153 Center St
Center St

Bridgeport Ave
13/15 BRIDGEPORT AVE
Bridgeport Ave

Bridgeport Ave@BlacksHillRd
Bridgeport Ave

Constitution Blvd S
Long Hill Ave
Sullivan Ave

15 Sullivan Ave

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.06
0.1
0.06
0.10
0.12

0.03

0.04
0.02

0.49

0.17
0.17
0.37
0.05



8/30/2019 11:46:33 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS16IN LHE TO SCHOOL / B&G CLUB LONG HILL ES AM

Route: LHS16IN LHE TO SCHOOL / B&G CLUBStart Time:  08:16 am Total Riders: 52

Bus: 16 - End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 52
Driver: { Total Time: 33:46 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILLES Distance: 11.49 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:16am START 616 HOWE AVE
Start on Howe Ave 0.03
Left turn at Maple St 0.05
8:16 am STOP 14 Maple St 1
Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02
Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02
8:16am STOP 1 POSITIVE PLACE/B&G CLUB 24
Continue on POSITIVE PLACE 0.04
Left turn at Howe Ave 0.35
Right turn at Center St 0.25
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.72
Right turn at Cots St 0.01
Left turn at Old Bridgeport Ave 0.22
8:22am STOP 0Old Bridgeport Ave @ Sunwood Dr 4
Continue on Old Bridgeport Ave 0.08
8:23am STOP Old Bridgeport Ave@Knollbrock Condos 2
Continue on Old Bridgeport Ave .10
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 1.79
Left turn at Old Stratford Rd 0.43
Sharp Right at Daybreak Ln 0.21
8:29am STOP Daybreak Ln @ Partridge Ln 1
Left turn at Partridge Ln 0.12
8:30am STOP 19 Partridge Ln 1
Continue on Partridge Ln 0.06
>>TURNAROUND< Partridge Ln (END) 0.18
Right turn at Daybreak Ln 0.21
Right turn at Old Stratford Rd 0.33
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.29
8:33am STOP armstrong rd @ james farm rd 2
Right turn at Armstrong Rd 0.13
8:34am STOP Armstrong Rd @ Bartlett Ln 7
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.53
Continue on Trap Falls Rd 0.37
Right turn at Huntington St 0.35
Right turn at Trap Falls Rd Ext 0.37
Continue on Trap Falls Rd 0.09
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.27
Continue on Coppel Ln 0.23
8:40 am STOP Coppet Ln @ Arthurs Ct 5
Right turn at Arthurs Ct 0.05
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
45 ARTHURS COURT 0.05
Left turn at Coppel Ln 0.20
8:41am STOP 4 COPPEL LANE 1
Continue on Coppel Ln 0.02
Sharp Right at Armstrong Rd 0.12
8:42am STOP 46/48 Armstrong Rd 1



8/30/2019 11:46:33 AM

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For LHS16IN LHE TO SCHOOL / B&G CLUB LONG HILL ES AM

Continue on
Left turn at
Continue on

8:44am STOP

Continue on

8:44am STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

8:50 am DEST

Armstrong Rd
Armstrong Rd
Old Stratford Rd

107 OLD STRATFORD RD/110 OLD STRATFORD ROAD

Old Stratford Rd

Old Stratford Rd @ Rushbrooke Ln
Qld Stratford Rd

Beard Sawmill Rd

Bridgeport Ave

Long Hill Cross Rd

Long Hill Ave

Long Hill ES Driveway
LONG HILL ES

Distance

Drop Off

Page 2

0.27
0.29
0.02

0.10

0.12
0.66
0.21
1.16
0.28
0.06

52



8/30/2019 11:52:02 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS160UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Page 1

Route: LHS160UT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time:  03:45 pm Total Riders: 23
Bus: 16 End Time: 04:32 pm Max Load: 23
Driver; Total Time: 47:24 Route Days: . MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 14.16 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM  (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<
3:55 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 23
Start on Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.32
Left turn at Long Hill Cross Rd 0.66
3:57 pm STOP 134 Long Hill Cross Rd 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.50
Left turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.32
Left turn at Old Stratford Rd 0.43
Sharp Right at Daybreak Ln 0.21
4:00 pm STOP Daybreak Ln @ Partridge Ln 1
Left turn at Partridge Ln 0.12
4:01 pm STOP 19 Partridge Ln 1
Continue on Partridge Ln 0.06
>>TURNAROUND< Partridge Ln (END) 0.18
Right turn at Daybreak Ln 0.21
Right turn at Old Stratford Rd 0.33
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.29
4:04pm STOP armstrong rd @ james farm rd 2
Right turn at Armstrong Rd 013
4:05 pm STOP Armstrong Rd @ Bartlett Ln 7
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.14
4:06 pm STOP 46/48 Armstrong Rd 1
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.40
Continue on Trap Falls Rd 0.37
Bear Left on Huntington St 0.85
Sharp Left at Bridgeport Ave 1.08
Right turn at Armstrong Rd 0.13
>> TURN AROUND AT <«
34 Armstrong Rd 013
Continue on Trap Falls Rd 0.37
Right turn at Huntington St 0.35
Right turn at Trap Falls Rd Ext 0.37
Continue on Trap Falls Rd 0.09
Continue on Armstrong Rd 0.27
Continue on Coppel Ln 0.23
4:17 pm STOP Coppel Ln @ Arthurs Ct 5
Right turn at Arthurs Ct 0.05
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
45 ARTHURS COURT 0.05
Left turn at Coppel Ln 0.20
419 pm STOP 4 COPPEL LANE 1
Continue on Coppel Ln 0.02
Sharp Right at Armstrong Rd 0.39
Left turn at Armstrong Rd 0.29

Continue on Old Stratford Rd 0.02



8/30/2019 11:52:02 AM

4:21 pm
4:21 pm

4:21 pm

4:32 pm

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Left turn at

Continue on

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS160UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Page 2

Distance Drop Off
107 OLD STRATFORD RD/110 OLD STRATFORD ROAD 1
0Old Stratford Rd 0.06
Old Stratford Rd @ Dome Dr 1
Old Stratford Rd 0.04
Old Stratford Rd @ Rushhrooke Ln 2
Old Stratford Rd 0.64
Bridgeport Ave 2.88
Center St 0.30
Canal St W 0.1
Cornell St 0.02
Canal 5t 0.22
Wharf 5t 0.05
Riverdale Ave 0.20

LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION



Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS25IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

8/30/2019 11:46:44 AM

Route: LHS25IN LHE TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:27 am Total Riders: 48

Bus: 25 End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 48
Driver: Total Time: 22:16 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance:  4.99 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:27 am START Howe Ave No Intersection
Start on Howe Ave 0.00

8:27am STOP 352/352A Howe Ave 2
Continue on Howe Ave 0.37

8:28 am STOP Howe Ave @ Brewster Ln 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.33

8:29am STOP Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St 1
Left turn at Grove 5t 0.17
Sharp Left at Myrtle St 0.26
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.11

8:32am STOP 227 Howe Ave 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.29
Left turn at Cornell §t 0.06
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.18

8:33am STOP 354 Coram Ave (Post Office) 1
Continue on Coram Ave . 0.03
Right turn at White St 0.02
Left turn at Perry Ave 0.08

8:34 am STOP Perry Ave @ Beard St 1
Continue on Perry Ave 0.10
Continue on Wooster St 0.04
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.13
Continue on Fairmont PI 0.09

8:36am STOP Fairmont Pl @ Union St 2
Right turn at Union St 0.09

8:36 am STOP 30 UNION ST 1
Continue on Union St 0.05

8:37 am STOP Union St @ Oak Ave 3
Left turn at Oak Ave 0.06

8:37 am STOP 26 OAK AVE 7
Continue on Oak Ave 0.00
Right turn at Wall St 0.05
Left turn at Congress Ave 0.04

8:38am STOP Congress Ave @ Perry Hill Rd 2
Bear Left on Perry Hill Rd 0.06
Bear Left on Center St 0.06

8:39am STOP Center St @ Long Hill Ave 2
Sharp Right at Long Hill Ave 0.03

8:39am STOP 15/17 Long Hill Ave 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.11

8:40 am STOP 41 Long Hill Ave 3
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.01

8:40 am STOP Long Hill Ave @ High St 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.08

8:41am STOP 83 Long Hill Ave 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.03

8:42am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Hill St Ext 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.02



8/30/2019 11:46:44 AM

8:42 am
8:42 am
8:43 am

8:43 am

8:44 am
8:45 am

8:46 am

8:50 am

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

END

Continue on
Right turn at

DEST

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS25IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

111 LONG HILL AVENUE
Long Hill Ave

119 Long Hill Ave
Long Hill Ave

134/135 Long Hill Ave
Long Hili Ave

146 LONG HILL AVENUE
Leng Hill Ave
Long Hill Ave

Long Hill Ave @ High Plains Rd
Long Hill Ave

251 LONG HILL AVENUE
Long Hill Ave

362 Long Hill Ave
Long Hill Ave

Long Hill ES Driveway
LONG HILL ES

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1
0.01
2
0.02
1
0.00
2
0.12
0.18
6
0.02
1
0.32
1
1.30
0.06
48



8/30/2019 11:52:11 AV Shelton Board of Education Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHS250UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Route: LHS250UT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time: 03:45 pm Total Riders: 44
Bus: 25 End Time: 04:20 pm Max Load: 44
Driver: Total Time: 35:31 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance:  6.31 mi. Schedule Day: Menday

Driver Sigh-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES

Start on Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

Left turn at Long Hill Ave 1.52

Sharp Right at Long Hill Ave 0.19
3:59 pm STOP 251 LONG HILL AVENUE

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.02
3:59pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ High Plains Rd

Continue on [.ong Hill Ave 0.18

Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.13
4:01 pm STOP 134/135 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.02
4:01 pm STOP 119 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.01
4:02 pm STOP 111 LONG HILL AVENUE

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.02
4:02 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Hill St Ext

Continue cn Long Hill Ave 0.03
4:02pm STOP 83 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.08
4:03 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ High St

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.01
4:03 pm STOP 41 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.11
4:04 pm STOP 15M7 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.03
4:05 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Center St

Bear Right on Center St 0.13

Left turn at Coram Ave 0.12

Right turn at White St 0.02

Left turn at Perry Ave 0.17

Continue on Wooster St 0.04

Left turn at Coram Ave 0.13

Continue on Fairmont Pl 0.09
4:07 pm STOP Fairmont Pl @ Union St

Right turn at Union St 0.09
4:08 pm STOP 30 UNION ST

Continue on Union St 0.05
4:08 pm STOP Union St @ Oak Ave

Left turn at Oak Ave 0.06
4:09 pm STOP 26 OAK AVE

Continue on Oak Ave 0.00

Right turn at Wall St 0.05

Left turn at Congress Ave 0.04
410 pm STOP Congress Ave @ Perry Hill Rd

Bear Left on Perry Hill Rd 0.06

Bear Left on Center St 0.19



8/30/2019 11:52:11 AV

4:12 pm

4:14 pm
4:15 pm
4:16 pm

4:17 pm

4:20 pm

Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Left turn at

Sharp Left at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS250UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Coram Ave
White St
Perry Ave

60 PERRY AVE
Perry Ave

Wooster St
Coram Ave
Elm St
Cliff St
Wooster 5t
Coram Ave
Center St
Howe Ave

352/352A Howe Ave

Howe Ave

227 Howe Ave

Howe Ave

Howe Ave @ Brewster Ln
Howe Ave

Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St
Grove St

Myrtle St
Howe Ave
Kneen St
Coram Ave

Coram Ave @ Hill St

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0,12
0.02
0.14

0.04
0.04
0.08
0.07
0.09
0.06
0.32
0.06
0.10

0.30

0.07

0.33

0.17
0.26
0.09
0.06
0.25



8/30/2019 1:44:11 PM

Route: LHS28IN LHE TO SCHOOL

Bus: 28
Driver:

Anchor: LONG HILL ES

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A

8:38 am

8:39 am

8:42 am

8:43 am

8:45 am

8:50 am

START
Start on

Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP
Right turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at

DEST

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHS28IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:
Distance:

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

566/568 Howe Ave

Howe Ave
Maple St
POSITIVE PLACE
POSITIVE PLACE
Howe Ave
Howe Ave No Intersection
Howe Ave
Center St
Canal St W
Cornell St

Cornell S5t @ Canal St
Canal St

Hill St
Howe Ave
Center St

Walgreen’s {Arrow) Pharmacy
Center St

Bridgeport Ave

185 Bridgeport Ave
Bridgeport Ave
Constitution Blvd $
Long Hill Ave
Long Hill ES Driveway

LONG HILL ES

08:38 am
08:50 am

3.68 mi.

Total Riders: 25
Max Load: 25
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

0.09
0.05
0.02
0.06
0.28

0.07
0.05
0.11
0.02

0.07
0.07
0.18
0.07

0.19
0.42

0.26
0.17
1.44
0.06

1

21

25



8/30/2019 11:53:11 AV Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS280UT LHS FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Total Riders: 10
Max Load: 10
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS280UT LHS FROM SCHOOL Start Time:  03:55 pm
Bus: 28 End Time: 04:16 pm
Driver: Total Time, 21:16
Anchor; LONG HILL ES Distance:  4.91 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:55pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 04:00 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
4:00 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 10
Start on Lang Hill ES Driveway 0.06
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 1.48
Left turn at Constitution Blvd § 0.17
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.26
4:04 pm STOP 185 Bridgeport Ave
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.25
4:05 pm STOP 82 BRIDGEPORT AVENUE
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.06
4:05 pm STOP 56 Bridgeport Ave
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.11
Left turn at Perry Hill Rd 0.23
4:07 pm STOP 74 Perry Hil} Rd
Continue on Perry Hill Rd 0.03
Right turn at Sims Way 0.15
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Sims Way (END) 0.15
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.16
Bear Right on Perry Hill Rd 0.25
Bear Left on Center St 019
4:11 pm STOP Walgreen's (Arrow) Pharmacy
Continue on Center St 0.01
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.32
Left turn at Wooster St 0.03
Sharp Right at Brook St 0.08
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.04
4:12pm STOP Howe Ave @ Maple St
Continue on Howe Ave 0.09
4:13 pm STOP 566/568 Howe Ave
Continue on Howe Ave 0.35
Left turn at Cornell St 0.07
4:14pm STOP Cornell St @ Canal St
Right turn at Canal St 0.22
Left turn at Wharf St 0.05
Continue on Riverdale Ave 0.12

4:16 pm END

Riverdale Ave @ Brewster Ln

Page 1




Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS34IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

8/30/2019 11:47:09 AM

Route: LHS34IN LHE TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:28 am Total Riders: 47
Bus: 34 : End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 47
Driver: * o Total Time:  21:50 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance:  4.38 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:28 am START 121 Maltby St 3
Start on Maltby St 0.03

8:28 am STOP Maltby St @ Gilbert St 1
Right turn at Gilbert St 0.07
Continue on Charles St 0.03

8:29am STOP Charles St @ Wakelee Ter 2
Left turn at Wakelee Ave 0.04

8:29am STOP WakleeAveExt@Maltby@WakeleeAve 7
Left turn at Maltby St 0.07
Right turn at Gilbert St 0.05
Right turn at Kneen Ct 0.07
Right turn at Kneen St 0.03

8:31am STOP 127 Kneen St 3
Continue on Kneen St 0.16

8:32am STOP 170 KNEEN STREET 1
Continue on Kneen St 0.12

8:33am STOP Kneen St @ Forest Ave 5
Continue on Kneen St 0.02
Continue on Kneen St Ext 0.05

8:33am STOP 24 Kneen St Ext 1
Continue on Kneen St Ext .12
Sharp Left at Long Hill Ave 0.04
Bear Left on Constitution Blvd S 0.11
Bear Left on Steep Brook Ln 0.07

8:35am STOP Steep Brook Ln @ Ridge Ln 5
Right turn at Ridge Ln 0.26

>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Ridge Ln (END) 0.07

8:37 am STOP Ridge Ln @ Stonegate Ln 1
Continue on Ridge Ln 0.19
Left turn at Steep Brook Ln 0.07
Bear Right on Constitution Blvd 8 0.11
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.29

8:39am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Donovan Ln 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.03

8:39 am STOP 385 LONG HILL AVENUE 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.10

8:40 am STOP 397 Long Hill Ave 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.08

8:40 am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sylvan Dr 4
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.06

8:41am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sanford Dr 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave . 0.11
Left turn at Broc Ter 0.07
Left turn at Broc Ter 0.05

8:42am STOP 16 Broc Ter 4
>>TURNAROUND< 16 Broc Ter 0.05
Continue on Keron Dr 0.25

Page 1




8/30/2019 11:47:09 AM

8:43 am

8:47 am

8:48 am

8:50 am

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue an
Right turn at
STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

DEST

Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS34IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Keron Dr @ Broc Ter Ext 2

Keron Dr 0.19

Plaskon Dr Ext 0.09

vy Ln 0.07

Sharon Ct 0.40

Sharon Dr 0.10
42 SHARON DR 2

Sharon Dr 0.07

Shelview Dr 0.06
26 SHELVIEW DRIVE 1

Shelview Dr 0.14

Long Hill Ave 0.33

Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
LONG HILL ES 47



8/30/2019 11:52:51 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS340UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Total Riders: 50

Route: LHS340UT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time: 03:45 pm

Bus: 34 End Time: 04:15 pm Max Load: 50
Driver: Total Time, 30:56 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance:  4.43 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45pm ARRIVE LLONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 50

Start on Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.37

Right turn at Shelview Dr 0.20

Left turn at Sharon br 0.07
3:57 pm STOP 42 SHARCN DR

Continue on Sharon Dr 0.10

Right turn at Sharon Ct 0.40

Continue on vy Ln 0.07

Right turn at Plaskon Dr Ext 0.09

Right turn at Keron Dr 0.19
4:00 pm STOP Keron Dr @ Broc Ter Ext

Continue on Keron Dr 0.06
4:01 pm STOP Keron Dr No Intersection

Continue on Keron Dr 0.19

Continue on Broc Ter 0.05
4:02 pm STOP 16 Broc Ter

>>TURNAROUND<16 Broc Ter 0.05

Right turn at Broc Ter 0.07

Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.1
4:03 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sanford Dr

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.06
4:04 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Sylvan Dr

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.18
4:05 pm STOP 385 LONG HILL AVENUE

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.18
4:05 pm STOP 362 Long Hill Ave

Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.14

Right turn at Constitution Blvd o

Bear Left on Steep Brook Ln 0.00
4:06 pm STOP 3 Steep Brook Ln

Continue on Steep Brook Ln 0.07
4:06 pm STOP Steep Brook Ln @ Ridge Ln

Right turn at Ridge Ln 0.26

>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Ridge Ln (END) 0.07

4:08 pm STOP Ridge Ln @ Stonegate Ln

Continue on Ridge Ln 0.19

Left turn at Steep Brock Ln 0.07

Bear Right on Constitution Blvd S 0.1

Bear Right on Long Hill Ave 0.04

Sharp Right at Kneen St Ext 012
4:10 pm STOP 24 Kneen St Ext

Continue on Kneen St Ext 0.05

Continue on Kneen S5t 0.02

4:11 pm

STOP

Kneen St @ Forest Ave



8/30/2019 11:52:51 AM

4:12 pm

4:12 pm

4:13 pm

4:14 pm
4:14 pm

4:15 pm

Continue on

STOP

Centinue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP
Left turn at

STOP
Left turn at

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS340UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Kneen St 0.12

170 KNEEN STREET 1
Kneen St 0.16

127 Kneen St 3
Kneen St 0.03
Kneen Ct 0.07
Gilbert St 0.05

Gilbert St @ Maltby St 1
Gilbert 5t 0.07
Charles St 0.03

Charles St @ Wakelee Ter 2
Wakelee Ave 0.04

WakleeAveExi@Maltby@WakeleeAve 7
Maltby St 0.11

121 Maltby St 5



8/30/2019 11:46:57 AM Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For LHS36IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Route: LHS36IN LHE TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:24 am Total Riders: 51

Bus: 36 End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 51
Driver: Total Time: 25:50 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance:  6.49 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:24 am START Bridgeport Ave@Country Pl 11
Start on Bridgeport Ave 0.09
Left turn at Platt Rd 0.02
Bear Right on Todd Rd 0.12

8:25am STOP 30 Todd Rd - Spooner House 1
Continue on Todd Rd 0.05

8:26 am STOP 60 Todd Rd - WONDER YEARS DAYCARE 4
Continue on Todd Rd 0.20
Left turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.05

8:27 am STOP Bridgeport Ave @ Woodland Park 1
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.71
Left turn at Long Hill Cross Rd 0.50

8:30am STOP 134 Long Hill Cross Rd 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.24 g

8:31am STOP 175 LONG HILL. CROSS ROAD 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.16

8:31am STOP Kids First Learning Center/216 Long Hill Cros 2
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.13

8:32am STOP 253 Long Hill Cross Rd 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.12
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.40

8:33am STOP 591 LONG HILL AVENUE 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.40
Right turn at Laurel Wood Dr 0.1
Right turn at Longview Rd 0.1

8:35am STOP 19 LONGVIEW ROAD 1
Continue on Longview Rd 0.08
»>>TURNAROUND< Longview Rd (END) 0.18
Right turn at Laurel Wood Dr 0.29

8:38am STOP Laurel Wood Dr @ Lynne Ter 2
Left turn at Lynne Ter 0.07

8:38am STOP Lynne Ter @ Shady Brook Ln 2
Continue on Lynne Ter 0.29
Left turn at Soundcrest Dr 0.32
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.10

8:41am STOP Long Hill Ave @ Soundridge Rd 1
Right turn at Soundridge Rd 0.24

8:42am STOP Soundridge Rd @ Blaho Dr 1
Left turn at Blaho Dr 0.12

8:43 am STOP Blaho Dr @ Mustang Dr 2
Left turn at Mustang Dr 0.13

8:44am STOP Mustang Dr @ Cree Trl 7
Continue on Mustang Dr 0.03
>>TURNARQUND< Mustang Dr 012
Right turn at Faleon Ln 0.07

8:45am STOP Falcon Ln @ Peach Tree Ln 6
Continue on Peach Tree Ln 0.06
Right turn at Soundridge Rd 0.20

Page 1




8/30/2019 11:46:57 AM

Left turn at
8:47 am STOP

Continue on

8:49am END

Continue on
Left turn at

8:50 am DEST

Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS36IN LHE TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Long Hill Ave 0.10
Long Hill Ave@Stowe 4
Long Hill Ave 0.61
566 LONG HILL AVENUE 2
Long Hill Ave 0.00
Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
LONG HILL ES 51



8/30/2019 11:52:22 AM Sheliton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For LHS360UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Total Riders: 51
Max Load: 51
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS360UT LHE FROM SCHOOL Start Time: 03:45 pm
Bus: 36 End Time: 04:24 pm

Driver: Total Time: 39:13
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 8.26 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES ' 51
Start on Long Hilt ES Driveway 0.06
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.08

3:55pm STOP 591 LONG HILL. AVENUE 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.40
Right turn at Laurel Wood Dr 0.11
Right turn at Longview Rd 0.11

3:57 pm STOP 19 LONGVIEW ROAD 1
Continue on Longview Rd 0.08
>>TURNAROUND< Longview Rd (END} 0.19
Right turn at Laurel Wood Dr 0.29

3:59 pm STOP Laurel Wood Dr @ Lynne Ter 3
Left turn at Lynne Ter 0.07

4:00 pm STOP Lynne Ter @ Shady Brook Ln 2
Continue on Lynne Ter 0.29
Left turn at Soundcrest Dr 0.32
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.10

4:03 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ Soundridge Rd 1
Right turn at Soundridge Rd 0.24

4:04 pm S8STOP Soundridge Rd @ Blaho Dr 1
Left turn at Blaho Dr 0.12

4:05 pm STOP Blaho Dr @ Mustang Dr 2
Left turn at Mustang Dr 0.13

4:06 pm STOP Mustang Dr @ Cree Trl 8
Continue on Mustang Dr 0.03
>>TURNAROUND<Mustang Dr 0.12
Right turn at Falcon Ln 0.07

4:07 pm STOP Falcon Ln @ Peach Tree Ln 6
Continue on Peach Tree Ln 0.06
Right turn at Soundridge Rd 0.20
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.10

4:09 pm STOP Long Hill Ave@Stowe 4
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.61

4:11 pm STOP 566 LONG HILL AVENUE 2
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.29
Left turn at Long Hill Cross Rd 0.12

4:12pm STOP 253 Long Hill Cross Rd 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 013

4:13 pm STOP Kids First Learning Center/216 Long Hill Cros 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.16

413 pm STOP 175 LONG HILL CROSS ROAD 1
Continue on Long Hill Cross Rd 0.74
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave ' 1.20

4:17 pm STOP Bridgeport Ave @ Country PI 10
Continue on Bridgeport Ave 0.28
Left turn at Old Bridgeport Ave 0.10




8/30/2019 11:52:22 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS360UT LHE FROM SCHOOL LONG HILL ES PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
4:19 pm STOP Old Bridgeport Ave@Knollbrook Condos 2
Continue on Old Bridgeport Ave 0.08
4:20 pm STOP Old Bridgeport Ave @ Sunwood Dr 4
Continue on Old Bridgeport Ave 0.22
Right turn at Cots St 0.01
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 1.14

4:23 pm END Bridgeport Ave @ Woodland Park 1



8/30/2019 11:53:25 AM

Route: LHS390UT LHS/B&GCLUB

Bus: 39
Driver:
Anchor: LONG HILL ES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

3:55 pm ARRIVE

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHS380UT LHS/B&GCLUB LONG HILL ES PM

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:
Distance:

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

LONG HILL ES

>> WAIT UNTIL 04:00 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<

4:00 pm ORIGIN
Start on

Left turn at
Left turn at

4:00 pm STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

4:07 pm STOP

Continue on

4:07 pm STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Sharp Right at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

4:14 pm STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
4:17 pm STOP

Continue on

4:18 pm STOP

Continue on

4:20 pm END

LONG HILL ES
Long Hill ES Driveway

Long Hill Ave
Long Hill ES Driveway

LONG HILL ES
Long Hill ES Driveway

Long Hill Ave
Platt Rd
Ptatt Rd
Todd Rd

30 Todd Rd - Spooner House
Todd Rd

03:55 pm
04:20 pm

4.79 mi.

Total Riders: 56
Max Load: 56
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

0.06
0.04
0.06

0.06
0.76
0.38
0.10
0.12

0.05

60 Todd Rd - WONDER YEARS DAYCARE

Todd Rd
Bridgeport Ave
Center St

Coram Ave
Wooster St
Brook St

Howe Ave

Maple St
POSITIVE PLACE
POSITIVE PLACE

1 POSITIVE PLACE/B&G CLUB
POSITIVE PLACE

Howe Ave

Howe Ave @ Beard St

Howe Ave

Howe Ave No Intersection
Howe Ave

Howe Ave @ Center St

0.20
1.81
0.19
0.32
0.03
0.08
0.04
0.05
0.02
0.02

0.04
0.15

0.13

0.07

43

31

22



Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For LHS51IN LHIYMCA TO SCHOOL LONG HILL ES AM

8/30/2019 11:47:21 AM

Total Riders: 35
Max Load: 35
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS51IN LH/YMCA TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:29 am
Bus: 51 End Time: 08:50 am

Driver: Total Time; 20:22
Anchor: LONG HILL ES Distance: 6.72 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:29 am START YMCA at Sunnyside - 418 River Rd 7
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05
Sharp Left at River Rd 0.51
8:31am STOP 539 River Rd 1
Continue on River Rd 1.15
8:3dam STOP River Rd @ Murphys Ln 2
Continue on River Rd 0.25
8:34am STOP River Rd @ Magnolia Cir 6
Continue on River Rd 0.15
8:36am STOP River Rd @ Turner Rd 1
Continue on River Rd 0.40
Sharp Right at Long Hill Ave 0.04
Bear Left on Mohawk Dr 0.08
Left turn at Algonkin Rd 0.10
Bear Left on Seneca Rd 0.07
Left turn at River Rd 0.23
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
River Rd No Intersection 0.23
Right turn at Seneca Rd 0.07
Sharp Left at Algonkin Rd 0.04
Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.04
Right turn at Qjibwa Rd 0.10
Sharp Right at Seneca Rd 0.13
Left turn at River Rd 0.94
8:42am STOP 704 RIVER ROAD 1
Continue on River Rd 1.03
Sharp Left at Rocky Rest Rd 0.01
8:44am STOP 27 Rocky Rest Rd 1
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.06
8:45am STOP 60 ROCKY REST ROAD 2
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.01
8:45am STOP 71/70 Rocky Rest Rd 4
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.03
8:46 am STOP Rocky Rest Rd @ Old Coram Rd 4
Right turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.08
8:46 am STOP 98/92 Rocky Rest Rd 2
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.24
8:47 am STOP Rocky Rest Rd @ Wagon Rd 2
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.19
8:48am END Rocky Rest Rd @ Barbara Dr 2
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.26
Sharp Left at Long Hill Ave 0.18
Right turn at Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
8:50 am DEST LONG HILL ES 35



8/30/2019 11:52:32 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For LHS510UT LHE FROM SCH/YMCA LONG HILL ES PM

Total Riders: 27
Max Load: 27
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: LHS510UT LHE FROM SCH/YMCA Start Time:  03:45 pm
Bus: 51 End Time: 04:17 pm
Driver: Total Time:  32:37
Anchor; LONG HILL ES Distance: 7.03 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45pm ARRIVE LONG HILL ES
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<
3:55 pm ORIGIN LONG HILL ES 27
Start on Long Hilt ES Driveway 0.06
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.22
Sharp Right at Rocky Rest Rd 0.26
3:56 pm STOP Rocky Rest Rd @ Barbara Dr
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.19
3:57pm STOP Rocky Rest Rd @ Wagon Rd
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.24
3:58 pm STOP 99/92 Rocky Rest Rd
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.08
3:58 pm STOP Rocky Rest Rd @ Old Coram Rd
Left turn at Rocky Rest Rd 0.03
3:59pm STOP 71/70 Rocky Rest Rd
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.01
3:59 pm STOP 60 ROCKY REST ROAD
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.07
Continue on River Rd 0.05
4:00 pm STOP 539 River Rd
Continue on River Rd 0.04
Left turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.42
Right turn at Waterview Dr 0.89
Left turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.73
Right turn at River Rd 0.09
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.07
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
60 ROCKY REST ROAD 0.06
4:07 pm STOP 27 Rocky Rest Rd 1
Continue on Rocky Rest Rd 0.01
Continue on River Rd 0.49
Sharp Right at DRIVEWAY 0.06
4:08 pm STOP YMCA at Sunnyside - 418 River Rd 1
Left turn at DRIVEWAY 0.05
Sharp Left at River Rd 0.09
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
River Rd@Wakeley St 0.01
Sharp Right at DRIVEWAY 0.06
4:10 pm STOP SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1
Continue on DRIVEWAY 0.05
Sharp Left at River Rd 1.60
4:14 pm STOP 704 RIVER ROAD 1
Continue on River Rd 0.06
4:14 pm STOP River Rd @ Murphys Ln 1
Continue on River Rd 0.25
4:14pm STOP River Rd @ Magnolia Cir 6
Continue on River Rd 0.15 )
4:15pm STOP River Rd @ Turner Rd 1



8/30/2019 11:52:32 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHS510UT LHE FROM SCH/YMCA LONG HILL ES PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on River Rd 0.48
Right turn at Seneca Rd 0.07
Sharp Left at Algonkin Rd 0.04
Continue on Manhassett Trl 0.04

4:17 pm END Manhassett Trl @ Ojibwa Rd



8/30/2019 11:47:44 AM

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHSWC57 LHS WC 57 IN LONG HILL ES AM

Route: LHSWC57 LHS WC 57 IN

Bus: 57
Driver: .
Anchor: LONG HILL ES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

7:51am START
Start on

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on

7:57 am STOP
Left turn at

Left turn at
Right turn at

8:03am STOP

Continue on
Bear Left on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

8:06 am STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Sharp Left at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

8:24 am STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

Start Time: 07:51 am
End Time: 08:40 am
Total Time: 48:40

Distance: 17.75 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Total Riders: 6
Max Load: 6
Route Days; MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
LANDMARK BUS TRANSPORTATION
Riverdale Ave 0.20
Wharf St 0.05
Canal St 0.22
Cornell St 0.07
Howe Ave 0.48
Brook St 0.08
Wooster St 0.09
N Qak Ave 0.01
Shelton Ave 0.20
Roberts St 0.11
Fort Hill Ave 0.20
Riverview Ave 0.16
Riverview Ave @ William St 1
William St 0.47
Meadow St 0.60
Perry Hill Rd 0.41
80 Perry Hill Rd 3
Perry Hill Rd 0.26
Center St 0.19
Coram Ave 0.17
Hill St 0.06
Prospect Ave 0.21
104 PROSPECT AVENUE 1
Prospect Ave 0.13
Myrtle St 0.18
Kneen St 0.25
Kneen 5t Ext 0.17
Long Hill Ave 0.04
Constitution Blvd § 0.17
Bridgeport Ave 4114
Huntington Rd 0.03
Huntington St 0.11
Isinglass Rd 0.23
Isinglass Rd 0.95
Kazo Dr 0.37
Nichols Ave 0.60
Cardinal Dr 0.12
10 CARDINAL DR/12 CARDINAL DRIVE 1
Cardinal Dr 0.02
Meadowlark Dr 0.40
Rolling Brook Ln 0.47
Canfield Dr 0.25
Nichols Ave 0.75
Bayberry Ln 0.09
Blackberry Ln 0.10



8/30/2019 11:47:44 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For LHSWC57 LHS WC 57 IN LONG HILL ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Left turn at Blueberry Ln 0.99
Right turn at Huntington St 0.12
Left turn at Buddington Rd 0.07
Right turn at Mill St 1.10
Left turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.21
Right turn at Long Hill Cross Rd 1.16
Right turn at Long Hill Ave 0.28
Right turn at Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06

8:40 an DEST LONG HILL ES 6



8/30/2019 11:53:02 AM

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHSWC570 LHS W/C BUS 57 OUT LONG HILL ES PM

Route: LHSWCS70 LHS W/C BUS 57 OUT

Bus: 57
Driver; ~

Anchor'LONG HILLES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

3:40 pm ARRIVE

Start Time: 03:40 pm
End Time: 03:56 pm
Total Time: 16:06
Distance: 3.98 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

>> WAIT UNTIL 03:45 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<

3:45pm ORIGIN
Start on

Left turn at
L.eft turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

3:51 pm STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

3:52 pm STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Left turn at

3:54 pm STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at

3:56 pm END

Total Riders: 6
Max Load: 6
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
LONG HILL ES
LONG HILL ES 6
Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
Long Hill Ave 1.48
Constitution Blvd § 017
Bridgeport Ave 0.68
Perry Hill Rd 0.06
Congress Ave 0.06
John St 0.04
10/12 JOHN STREET 4
John St 0.02
Bridgeport Ave 0.05
Center St 0.19
Coram Ave 0.09
354 Coram Ave (Post Office) 1
Coram Ave 0.03
White St 0.07
Howe Ave 0.11
Center St 0.06
Coram Ave 0.17
Hill St 0.06
Prospect Ave 0.21
104 PROSPECT AVENUE 1
Prospect Ave 0.04
Kneen St 0.07
Coram Ave 0.25

Coram Ave @ Hill St



8/30/2019 11:53:38 AM

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For LHS5380UT LHS W/C BUS 59 OUT LONG HILL ES PM

Route: LHS590UT LLHS W/C BUS 59 QUT Start Time:  03:40 pm
&nd Time:  04:01 pm

Bus: 59
Driver:
Anchor: LONG HILL ES

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

3:40 pm ARRIVE

Total Time: 21:05

Distance: 6.10 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Total Riders: 1
Max Load: 1
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day. Monday

>> WAIT UNTIL 03:45 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<

3:45pm ORIGIN
Start on

Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

3:55pm STCP

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at

4:01 pm END

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
LONG HILL ES
LONG HILL ES 1
Long Hill ES Driveway 0.06
Long Hill Ave 0.32
Long Hill Cross Rd 1.16
Bridgeport Ave 0.21
Mill St 1.10
Buddington Rd 0.07
Huntington St 0.12
Blueberry Ln 0.99
Blackberry Ln 6.10
Bayberry Ln 0.09
Nichols Ave 0.28
Cardinal Dr 0.12
10 CARDINAL DR/12 CARDINAL DRIVE 1
Cardinal Dr 0.02
Meadowlark Dr 0.15
Robin L.n 0.30
Autumn Ridge Rd 0.15
Cali Dr 0.38
Adams Dr 0.09
Isinglass Rd 0.05
Waverly Rd 0.20
Waverly Rd 0.03
Waverly Ter 0.09
50 WAVERLY TERRACE



